Post Graduate Government College Sector 46, Chandigarh

1. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA / B.Com / BCA
/ M.Com (157 YEAR) (2018-19)

S.No. | Statements Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree

1| The Syllabus content was easy to 70 82 18 4 3 177
understand.

2 | The syllabus content was very 57 83 25 9 3 177
interesting and relevant

3 | The syllabus content adds to existing 65 90 15 5 2 177
knowledge & learning.

4 | All Chapter / Topics / Contents are 55 86 32 4 0 177
related to the subject

5 | The syllabus books are available in the 62 72 29 14 0 177
College Library

6 | The Syllabus includes all the skills that 55 73 37 8 4 177
are require in future
life/job/career/business

7 | The Syllabus is designed according to 37 85 37 15 3 177
the needs of the students and fulfill the
demands of the world of work

8 | The Syllabus was available on the 70 81 18 6 2 177
University website.

9 | The syllabus was updated from time to 51 84 32 9 1 177
time by the university

10 | The Semester was sufficient for 47 78 36 13 3 177

covering the Syllabus.




1. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA / B.Com/BCA / M.Com (15T YEAR) (2018-19)

Q1) The Syllabus content was easy to understand.

Disagree, 4, 2% Strongly

Neutral, 18, Disagree, 3, 2%
10%
’\ Strongly Agree,
70, 40%
Agree, 82, 46%

86% of the students found that the syllabus contents were easy to understand.

Q2) The syllabus content was very interesting and
relevant

Strongly
Disagree, 3, 2%

Disagree, 9, 5%

Neutral, 25,

Agree, 83,47%

Strongly Agree,
57, 32%

47% students agreed and 32% students strongly agreed that the Syllabus contents were interesting and
relevant.



Q3) The syllabus content adds to existing knowledge &

learning.
Disagree, 5, 3% Strongly

\ Disagree, 2, 1%
Strongly Agree,
65, 37%

Neutral, 15, 8%

Agree, 90, 51%

Majority of the students agreed that the syllabus content added to their existing knowledge and
learning.

Q4) All Chapter / Topics / Contents are related to the
subject

Disagree, 4, 2% Strongly
Disagree, 0, 0%

Neutral, 32,

"

Agree, 86, 49%

Strongly Agree,
55, 31%

80% students found that all Chapter/Topics/Contents were related to the subject.



Q5) The syllabus books are available in the College Library
Strongly
Disagree, 0, 0%

/_
Neutral, 29, 16% ﬂ '\

Agree, 72, 41%

Disagree, 14, 8%

Strongly Agree,
62, 35%

Respondents in majority agreed that that the Syllabus books were available in the College Library.

Q6) The Syllabus includes all the skills that are require in future

life/job/career/business
Strongly Disagree,

1 0,
Disagree, 8, 5% 4,2%

Neutral, 37, 21% 1‘\

Agree, 73, 41%

Strongly Agree,
55,31%

41% Students agreed and 31 % students strongly agreed that the Syllabus included the skills that were
required in future life/job/career/business.



Q7) The Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the
students and fulfill the demands of the world of work
Strongly Disagree,

Disagree, 15, 8% 3,2%

Neutral, 37, 21% Strongly Agree,

37,21%

Agree, 85, 48%

Students in majority agreed that the Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students and
fulfilled the demands of world of work.

Q8) The Syllabus was available on the University website.

|
Disagree, 6, 3% strongly

Disagree, 2, 1%
Neutral, 18, 10%ﬂ
’\Strongy Agree,
70, 40%

Agree, 81, 46%

Majority of the students found that the Syllabus was available on the University website.



Q9) The syllabus was updated from time to time by the

university
Disagree, 9, 5% strongly

Disagree, 1, 1%

Agree, 84, 47% ’

47% students agreed and 29% students strongly agreed that the syllabus was updated from time
to time by the university.

Neutral, 32, 18%

Strongly Agree,
51, 29%

Q10) The Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.

Strongly
Disagree, 3, 2%

Neutral, 36, 20% \
Strongly Agree,
47,27%
Agree, 78, l.

Majority of the students accepted that the Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.

Disagree, 13, 7%




2. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA / B.Com / BCA
/ M.Com (2° YEAR) (2018-19)

S.No. | Statements Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree

1 | The Syllabus content was easy to 62 83 16 6 1 168
understand.

2 | The syllabus content was very 41 75 35 14 3 168
interesting and relevant

3 | The syllabus content adds to existing 52 74 23 12 7 168
knowledge & learning.

4 | All Chapter / Topics / Contents are 61 80 23 4 0 168
related to the subject

5 | The syllabus books are available in the 65 56 36 9 2 168
College Library

6 | The Syllabus includes all the skills that 38 72 30 16 12 168

are require in future
life/job/career/business
7 | The Syllabus is designed according to 50 60 33 12 13 168
the needs of the students and fulfill the
demands of the world of work

8 | The Syllabus was available on the 85 53 21 5 4 168
University website.
9 | The syllabus was updated from time to 63 58 26 10 11 168
time by the university
10 | The Semester was sufficient for 55 51 23 29 10 168

covering the Syllabus.

2. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA / B.Com / BCA / M.Com (2P YEAR) (2018-19)



Q1) The Syllabus content was easy to understand.

Strongly
Disagree, 1, 1%

Disagree, 6, 4%
Neutral, 16, Q%j\

Agree, 83, 49%

Strongly Agree,
62, 37%

Majority of the students found that the syllabus contents were easy to understand.

Q2) The syllabus content was very interesting and

relevant
Disagree, 14,

Strongly
8%

Disagree, 3, 2%

Strongly Agree,
41, 24%
Neutral, 35,
21%

Agree, 75, 45%

45% students agreed and 24% students strongly agreed that the Syllabus contents were interesting and
relevant.



Q3) The syllabus content adds to existing knowledge &

IearninF.
Strongly

Disagree, 12, 7% Disagree, 7, 4%

Neutral, 23, 14% Strongly Agree,

52,31%

Agree, 74, 44%

Majority of the students agreed that the syllabus content added to their existing knowledge and
learning.

Q4) All Chapter / Topics / Contents are related to the subject

Strongly

Disagree, 4, 2%
Disagree, 0, 0%

/_

Neutral, 23, 14%

Strongly Agree,
61, 36%

Agree, 80, 48%

84% students found that all Chapter/Topics/Contents were related to the subject.



Q5) The syllabus books are available in the College

Library
St |
Disagree, 9, 5% rongly

Neutral, 36,
22%

Agree, 56, 33%

Disagree, 2, 1%

Strongly Agree,
65, 39%

Respondents in majority agreed that that the Syllabus books were available in the College Library.

Q6) The Syllabus includes all the skills that are require in
future life/job/career/business

A

Strongly

Disagree, 16, 9% Disagree, 12, 7%

Strongly Agree,
38, 23%

Neutral, 30, 18%

Agree, 72,43%

43% Students agreed and 23 % students strongly agreed that the Syllabus included the skills that were
required in future life/job/career/business.



Q7) The Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students
and fulfill the demands of the world of work

Strongly
Disagree, 12, 7% Disagree, 13, 8%

Strongly Agree,
50, 30%
Neutral, 33, 19%

Agree, 60, 36%

Students in majority agreed that the Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students and
fulfilled the demands of world of work.

Q8) The Syllabus was available on the University website.

. Strongly
D 5, 39
Isagree, 5, 3% Disagree, 4, 2%

Neutral, 21, 12%

Agree, 53, 32%
Strongly Agree,
85, 51%

Majority of the students found that the Syllabus was available on the University website.



Q9) The syllabus was updated from time to time by the

university
Strongly Disagree,

11, 7%

Strongly Agree,
63, 37%

35% students agreed and 37% students strongly agreed that the syllabus was updated from time to time
by the university.

Disagree, 10, 6%

Neutral, 26, 15%

Agree, 58, 35%

Q10) The Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.

Strongly Disagree,
10, 6%

Strongly Agree,
55, 33%

Disagree, 29, 17% | ‘

Neutral, 23, 14%

Agree, 51, 30%

Majority of the students accepted that the Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.



(3% YEAR) (2-18-19)

. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA / B.Com / BCA

covering the Syllabus.

S.No. | Statements Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Total
Agree Disagree

1 | The Syllabus content was easy to 67 72 14 5 0 158
understand.

2 | The syllabus content was very 58 78 13 9 0 158
interesting and relevant

3 | The syllabus content adds to existing 46 82 18 12 0 158
knowledge & learning.

4 | All Chapter / Topics / Contents are 68 74 14 2 0 158
related to the subject

5 | The syllabus books are available in the 53 58 20 20 7 158
College Library

6 | The Syllabus includes all the skills that 55 68 22 7 6 158
are require in future
life/job/career/business

7 | The Syllabus is designed according to 44 72 30 8 4 158
the needs of the students and fulfill the
demands of the world of work

8 | The Syllabus was available on the 74 60 18 6 0 158
University website.

9 | The syllabus was updated from time to 65 56 21 12 4 158
time by the university

10 | The Semester was sufficient for 47 69 28 11 3 158

3. FEEDBACK ON SYLLABUS BY STUDENTS OF BA/B.Com / BCA (3RP YEAR) (2018-19)




Q1) The Syllabus content was easy to understand.

Strongly
Disagree, 0, 0%

Disagree, 5, 3%

Neutral, 14, 9%

Strongly Agree,

Agree, 72, 46% 67, 42%

88% of the students found that the syllabus contents were easy to understand.

Q2) The syllabus content was very interesting and

relevant Strongly

Disagree, 0, 0%

Disagree, 9, 6%
Va
Neutral, 13, S%j‘

Agree, 78, 49%

Strongly Agree,
58, 37%

Majority of the students agreed that the Syllabus contents were interesting and relevant.



Q3) The syllabus content adds to existing knowledge &
Disagree, 12, learning. Strongly

8%
Va

Disagree, 0, 0%

Neutral, 18,
11%

Strongly Agree,
46, 29%

Agree, 82, 52%

Majority of the students agreed that the syllabus content added to their existing knowledge and
learning.

Q4) All Chapter / Topics / Contents are related to the

subject

Disagree, 2, 1% Strongly
Dlsagree, 0, 0%

Neutral, 14, 9%

Agree, 74, 47%‘

90% students found that all Chapter/Topics/Contents were related to the subject.

Strongly Agree,
68, 43%




Q5) The syllabus books are available in the College Library

Strongl
Disagree, 20, gy

Disagree, 7, 4%
13% \
Neutral, 20, 13%
Strongly Agree,
’ h
Agree, 58, 37%

Respondents in majority agreed that that the Syllabus books were available in the College Library.

Q6) The Syllabus includes all the skills that are require in

future life/job/career/business
Strongly

Disagree, 7, 4% Disagree, 6, 4%

Neutral, 22, 14% i
Agree, 68, 43%_/‘ I

43% Students agreed and 35% students strongly agreed that the Syllabus included the skills that were
required in future life/job/career/business.

Strongly Agree,
55, 35%




Q7) The Syllabus is designed according to the needs of
the students and fulfill the demands of the world of

. . workStrongly
Disagree, 8, 5% Disagree, 4, 2%

Neutral, 30,
19%
Strongly Agree,
44, 28%
Agree, 72, 46% !

Students in majority agreed that the Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students and
fulfilled the demands of world of work.

Q8) The Syllabus was available on the University

website.
Disagree, 6, 4%

Strongly
Disagree, 0, 0%

Neutral, 18,
11%

\ /_
Agree, 60, 38%*

Majority of the students found that the Syllabus was available on the University website.

Strongly Agree,
74, 47%




b

Principal

Q9) The syllabus was updated from time to time by the

university
Strongly Disagree,
Disagree, 12, 8% 4,3%

Neutral, 21, 13%

Strongly Agree,
65,41%

Agree, 56, 35%

35% students agreed and 41% students strongly agreed that the syllabus was updated from time to time
by the university.

Q10) The Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.

Strongly

Disagree, 11, 7% Disagree, 3, 2%

| Neutral, 28, 18%

Strongly Agree,
47, 30%

Agree, 69, 43%

Majority of the students accepted that the Semester was sufficient for covering the Syllabus.
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